- 1 HR685
- 2 120656-1
- 3 By Representative Salaam
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 25-MAR-10

1	120656-1:n:03/24/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-2069
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING CAROLYN BILLINGSLEY FULFORD ON THE
9	OCCASION OF HER 85TH BIRTHDAY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we note with great appreciation that
12	Carolyn Billingsley Fulford of Selma will celebrate her 85th
13	birthday on March 27, 2010; and
14	WHEREAS, born to Elmore and Carolyn Billingsley in
15	Newbern, Alabama, Carolyn Billingsley Fulford has lived in
16	Selma since 1956; she is recognized throughout the community
17	as a committed servant to her family and her neighbors and has
18	been recognized as Outstanding Citizen of Selma for her public
19	service; and
20	WHEREAS, a committed Christian and matriarch to
21	three successive lines of productive citizens, Carolyn
22	Billingsley Fulford is a Lifetime Usher and active member of
23	Shiloh Baptist Church; and
24	WHEREAS, we are honored by the opportunity to share
25	in the observance of this milestone; now therefore,
26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
27	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we heartily congratulate

- 1 Carolyn Billingsley Fulford on the occasion of her 85th
- 2 birthday and that, by copy of this resolution, we extend our
- 3 warm best wishes for many happy returns of the day.